
DAY DATE SHOW DOGS BITCHES 

Friday Jan 8
th
  Boston Jacquie Ward  Jacquie Ward   

Sunday Jan 17
th
  Manchester Susanna Zubair Teresa Ewart 

Sunday Feb 14
th
  GRC Wales Paula Edwards Freda Marshall 

Sunday Feb 28
th
  Southern GRS Ann Hagger Liz Pope 

Friday Mar 11
th
  CRUFTS Hilary Lambshead Susan Goodwin 

Sunday Mar 20
th
  SWGRC Martin Greenwood Hilary Mell 

Sunday Mar 26
th
  Scottish Breeds Deborah Vernon Ron Hare 

Saturday Apr 2
nd

  NGRA Sue Norris Hazel Gripton 

Sunday Apr 3
rd

  YGRC Alistair Scott Dawn Rose 

Saturday Apr 9
th
  GRC Scotland Bill Orzel Julia Iles Hebbert 

Sunday Apr 10
th
  NorthWest  GRC Rachel Rains Frank Kane 

Friday  Apr 22
nd

  WELKS Sue Barnes Wendy Andrews 

Sunday May 1
st
  GRC Northumbria Freda Garget Pat Rowark  

Thursday May 5
th
  Birmingham JJH Van Den Berg JJH Van Den Burg 

Saturday May 21
st
   SKC Trisha Butterworth John Connor 

Saturday  May 28
th
  Bath Marlene Sillence Bob Sillence 

Sunday June 5
th
   Southern Counties Sue Pounds Longhurst Tricia Butterworth 

Thursday June  9
th
  Three Counties Carolyn Fry Carolyn Fry 

Sunday June 19
th
  Border Union Pauline Wilson Pam Simms 

Saturday June 25
th
  Blackpool Mr R Doedijns Mr R Doedijns 

Friday July 1
st
  Windsor Heather Morss Heather Morss 

Sunday July 10
th
  East of England Pat Tuck Pat Tuck 

Saturday  July 23
rd

  GRC Liz Keene David Mannings 

Sunday July 24
th
  Leeds Jim Richardson Julie Seamons 

Saturday  Aug 6th Paignton Audrey Richardson Audrey Richardson 

Sunday Aug 7
th
  National Gundog Honor Talbot Alan Curry 

Sunday Aug 14
th
  Bournemouth Pam Blay Pam Blay 

Wednesday Aug 17
th
  URC Pat Taylor Jenny Miller 

Sunday Aug 21
st
 WKC Dr R W James Dr R W James 

Saturday Aug 27
th
  SKC John Thirwell Gordon Mackenzie 

Sunday Sept 4
th
  City of Birmingham Lindsey Maynard Su Jolly 

Sunday  Sept 11
th
  Richmond  Janet Buckingham  Janet Buckingham 

Sunday Sept 18
th
  Darlington Fiona Clarkson Carol Benson 

Friday Sept 23
rd

  Ulster  GRC Liam Moran Liam Moran 

Saturday Sept 24
th
  Belfast David Bell David Bell 

Sunday Sept 25
th
  Eastern Counties GRC Cheryl Bawden Jose Doval 

Friday Sept 30
th
  Driffield Pauline Barnes Pauline Barnes 

Saturday Oct 1
st
  Joint  (host GRC Scot) Joan Grimmett Lyn Walker 

Friday Oct 7
th
  South Wales KA Clive Donohue Clive Donohue 

Wednesday  Oct 12
th
  Gundog Soc of Wales Roy Maynard Margaret Woods 

Saturday  Oct 29
th
  Midland Counties Emma Archibald Emma Archibald 

Sunday Nov 6
th
  B D& C GRC Pauline Bevis Gloria Gargan 

Saturday Nov 12
th
  Gundog Breeds Scotland Richard Stafford Mrs R Scholtz 

Sunday  Dec 4
th
  Midland GRC                       Gordon Talbot  Ann Orzel 

Sunday Dec 11
th
  LKA                                                                                                                                                                                             Sandra Birkin-Green Sandra Birkin-Green 

               

 

 

 PLEASE CHECK DATES AND JUDGES WITH SCHEDULES 
DATES ARE TAKEN FROM KC WEBSITE LIST  22

nd
  January 2016 

 

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW  DATES AND JUDGES FOR 2016 


